Issuer

Ashland

Auburn Career Center
Brunswick CSD
Brunswick CSD
Brunswick CSD

Elyria

Elyria

Elyria

Highland Heights
Highland LSD
Highland LSD

Huron County
Jackson LSD

Lorain CSD

Lucas County - Arena
Lucas County - Arena
Lucas County - Arena
Mahoning County C&TC
Margaretta LSD

Richfield Twp JA Rec District

Sheffield Lake
Tallmadge CSD
Wadsworth CSD
Warrensville Hts CSD
Willoughby-Eastlake CSD
Ashland

Brecksville-Broadview Hts CSD

Brunswick CSD
Elyria
Elyria
Elyria

Year

2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019

Par
$1,000,000
$1,745,000
$9,900,000

$36,700,000
$25,805,000
$16,290,000
$22,765,000
$2,090,000
$3,000,000
$9,900,000
$57,100,000
$725,000
$9,760,000
$6,170,000
$9,255,000
$5,085,000
$2,795,000
$1,050,000
$750,000
$6,750,000
$2,700,000
$8,770,000
$21,490,000
$8,800,000
$8,355,000
$6,690,000
$43,555,000
$33,020,000
$16,380,000
$15,590,000
$10,300,000

Negotiated Sales 2018-2022

Issuer

Fairview Park CSD
Firelands LSD
Firelands LSD

Green

Hyattsville, MD
Independence LSD
Lucas County

Oberlin CSD

Revere LSD

Riverside LSD
Sandusky CSD
Shaker Heights Library
Sheffield - Sheffield Lake CSD
Warren CSD

Warren CSD
Warrensville Hts CSD
Warrensville Hts CSD
Wauseon

Fairview Park CSD
Green

Green LSD, Wayne County
Highland LSD

Liberty Center LSD
Lucas County

Lucas County

Lucas County
Midview LSD
Midview LSD

Norton CSD

Rittman EVSD
Sandusky CSD

Year

2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020

Par

$12,450,000
$9,310,000
$14,540,000
$9,575,000
$12,555,000
$8,925,000
$5,250,000
$9,830,000
$7,000,000
$13,720,000
$22,639,759
$10,400,000
$9,609,984
$9,025,000
$15,401,999
$9,025,000
$39,061,000
$500,000
$10,340,000
$9,020,000
$6,529,547
$53,945,000
$17,812,394
$17,000,000
$35,955,000
$47,300,000
$14,095,000
$6,500,000
$14,188,895
$5,160,000
$9,093,458

Issuer

Warrensville Hts CSD
Willoughby-Eastlake CSD
Willoughby-Eastlake CSD
Willoughby-Eastlake CSD
Woodridge LSD
Streetsboro CSD
Ashland CSD

Cuyahoga Falls CSD
Elyria

Elyria

Green

Green

Keystone LSD

Lucas County

Lucas County

Lucas County

Lucas County

Lucas County
Mahoning County C&TC
North Ridgeville CSD
Rocky River CSD
Tallmadge CSD

Triway LSD

Wadsworth CSD
Westlake CSD
Westlake CSD

Elyria

Lake LSD, Wood County
Perrysburg EVSD
Shaker Heights Library
Warrensville Hts CSD

Year

2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022

Par

$27,326,723
$26,737,672
$4,625,000
$4,495,000
$9,100,000
$19,240,000
$23,245,000
$80,611,136
$5,200,000
$6,100,000
$7,860,000
$13,395,000
$14,210,000
$38,455,000
$51,440,000
$5,620,000
$4,140,000
$5,620,000
$7,115,000
$8,285,000
$12,407,806
$15,935,000
$50,000,000
$29,520,328
$31,020,000
$47,025,000
$5,990,000
$36,000,000
$15,434,211
$3,000,000
$14,500,000




