Negotiated Sales 2018-2022

Issuer	Year	Par	Issuer	Year	Par	Issuer	Year	Par
Ashland	2018	\$1,000,000	Fairview Park CSD	2019	\$12,450,000	Warrensville Hts CSD	2020	\$27,326,723
Auburn Career Center	2018	\$1,745,000	Firelands LSD	2019	\$9,310,000	Willoughby-Eastlake CSD	2020	\$26,737,672
Brunswick CSD	2018	\$9,900,000	Firelands LSD	2019	\$14,540,000	Willoughby-Eastlake CSD	2020	\$4,625,000
Brunswick CSD	2018	\$36,700,000	Green	2019	\$9,575,000	Willoughby-Eastlake CSD	2020	\$4,495,000
Brunswick CSD	2018	\$25,805,000	Hyattsville, MD	2019	\$12,555,000	Woodridge LSD	2020	\$9,100,000
Elyria	2018	\$16,290,000	Independence LSD	2019	\$8,925,000	Streetsboro CSD	2020	\$19,240,000
Elyria	2018	\$22,765,000	Lucas County	2019	\$5,250,000	Ashland CSD	2021	\$23,245,000
Elyria	2018	\$2,090,000	Oberlin CSD	2019	\$9,830,000	Cuyahoga Falls CSD	2021	\$80,611,136
Highland Heights	2018	\$3,000,000	Revere LSD	2019	\$7,000,000	Elyria	2021	\$5,200,000
Highland LSD	2018	\$9,900,000	Riverside LSD	2019	\$13,720,000	Elyria	2021	\$6,100,000
Highland LSD	2018	\$57,100,000	Sandusky CSD	2019	\$22,639,759	Green	2021	\$7,860,000
Huron County	2018	\$725,000	Shaker Heights Library	2019	\$10,400,000	Green	2021	\$13,395,000
Jackson LSD	2018	\$9,760,000	Sheffield - Sheffield Lake CSD	2019	\$9,609,984	Keystone LSD	2021	\$14,210,000
Lorain CSD	2018	\$6,170,000	Warren CSD	2019	\$9,025,000	Lucas County	2021	\$38,455,000
Lucas County - Arena	2018	\$9,255,000	Warren CSD	2019	\$15,401,999	Lucas County	2021	\$51,440,000
Lucas County - Arena	2018	\$5,085,000	Warrensville Hts CSD	2019	\$9,025,000	Lucas County	2021	\$5,620,000
Lucas County - Arena	2018	\$2,795,000	Warrensville Hts CSD	2019	\$39,061,000	Lucas County	2021	\$4,140,000
Mahoning County C&TC	2018	\$1,050,000	Wauseon	2019	\$500,000	Lucas County	2021	\$5,620,000
Margaretta LSD	2018	\$750,000	Fairview Park CSD	2020	\$10,340,000	Mahoning County C&TC	2021	\$7,115,000
Richfield Twp JA Rec District	2018	\$6,750,000	Green	2020	\$9,020,000	North Ridgeville CSD	2021	\$8,285,000
Sheffield Lake	2018	\$2,700,000	Green LSD, Wayne County	2020	\$6,529,547	Rocky River CSD	2021	\$12,407,806
Tallmadge CSD	2018	\$8,770,000	Highland LSD	2020	\$53,945,000	Tallmadge CSD	2021	\$15,935,000
Wadsworth CSD	2018	\$21,490,000	Liberty Center LSD	2020	\$17,812,394	Triway LSD	2021	\$50,000,000
Warrensville Hts CSD	2018	\$8,800,000	Lucas County	2020	\$17,000,000	Wadsworth CSD	2021	\$29,520,328
Willoughby-Eastlake CSD	2018	\$8,355,000	Lucas County	2020	\$35,955,000	Westlake CSD	2021	\$31,020,000
Ashland	2019	\$6,690,000	Lucas County	2020	\$47,300,000	Westlake CSD	2021	\$47,025,000
Brecksville-Broadview Hts CSD	2019	\$43,555,000	Midview LSD	2020	\$14,095,000	Elyria	2022	\$5,990,000
Brunswick CSD	2019	\$33,020,000	Midview LSD	2020	\$6,500,000	Lake LSD, Wood County	2022	\$36,000,000
Elyria	2019	\$16,380,000	Norton CSD	2020	\$14,188,895	Perrysburg EVSD	2022	\$15,434,211
Elyria	2019	\$15,590,000	Rittman EVSD	2020	\$5,160,000	Shaker Heights Library	2022	\$3,000,000
Elyria	2019	\$10,300,000	Sandusky CSD	2020	\$9,093,458	Warrensville Hts CSD	2022	\$14,500,000